
SEntergyl Entergy Operations, Inc.  
1340 Echelon Parkway 
Jackson, MS 39213-8298 
Tel 601 368 5758

Michael A. Krupa 
Director 
Nuclear Safety & Licensing

April 2, 2001 

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Attn.: Document Control Desk 
Mail Stop OP1-17 
Washington, DC 20555-0001

Subject: Entergy Operations, Inc.  
Status of Decommissioning Funding Report

Arkansas Nuclear One 
Units 1 & 2 
Docket Nos. 50-313 & 50-368 
License Nos. DPR-51 & NPF-6

Reference: 10 CFR50 .75 (f)(1) Reporting and recordkeeping for decommissioning 
planning

CNRO-2001/00016 

Gentlemen: 

On behalf of the reactor licensee, Entergy Operations, Inc. ("EOI"), as operator of the 
nuclear power reactor listed above, submits documentation in accordance with the 
biennial reporting requirements contained in 10 CFR Section 50.75(f)(1). EOI will 
provide reports on the status of its decommissioning funding in the future in accordance 
with the requirements of 10 CFR Section 50.75(0(1).  

Please address any comments or questions regarding this matter to Mr. Les England at 
(601) 368-5766.  

Sincerely, 

MAK/LJS/baa 
attachment: 1. ANO Report 
cc: (see next page) A.C )
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(All Below w/o Attachment - See File Copy For Attachment) 
Mr. C. G. Anderson (N-GSB) 
Mr. J. L. Blount (M-ECH-62) 
Mr. W. A. Eaton(G-ESC-VPNO) 
Mr. R. K. Edington (R-GSB-40) 
Mr. J. T. Herron (W-GSB-300) 
Mr. J. R. McGaha (M-ECH-65) 
Mr. E.W. Merschoff, RIV 
Mr. N. S. Reynolds (Winston & Strawn) 
Mr. L. Jager Smith (Wise Carter) 
Mr. G. J. Taylor (M-ECH-65) 
Mr. R. S. Wood, NRC 

Mr. W. D. Reckley, Project Manager (ANO-1) 
Mr. T. W. Alexion., Project Manager, (ANO-2) 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stops 5H16; 4D6A 
Washington, DC 20555 

Mr. R. E. Moody, Project Manager (RBS) 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop O-7D1 
Washington, DC 20555 
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Washington, DC 20555 

Mr. S. P. Sekerak, Project Manager (GGNS) 
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Attachment I 
ANO Report

Report on Status of Decommissioning Funding 
Required by 10 CFR 50.75(f)(1) 

March 31, 2001 

Arkansas Nuclear One - Units 1 and 2

Minimum Reporting Requirements as per 10 CFR 50.75(f)(1):

1. Decommissioning funds estimated pursuant to 10 CFR 50.75(b) and (c) (2000$): 

Arkansas Nuclear One - Unit 1: 

Arkansas Nuclear One - Unit 2: 

Total 

2. Market value of funds accumulated as of December 31, 2000: 

Arkansas Nuclear One - Unit 1: 

Arkansas Nuclear One - Unit 2: 

Total

$ 510,943,808 

$ 522,303,932 

$ 1,033,247,740 

$ 201,337,092 2 

$ 158,484,672 2 

$ 359,821,764 

See Attachment 1-C 43. Current schedule of annual amounts remaining to be collected:

4. Assumed rate of decommissioning cost escalation used in funding projections (Attachment 1-C): CPl

5. Assumed average after-tax rates of earnings used in funding projections: 

6. Assumed rates of other factors used in funding projections:

See Attachment 1-C 4 

See Attachment 1-C 4

7. Contracts assuring collection of decommissioning funds: 

8. Modifications to method of providing financial assurance since March 31, 1999 filing (external sinking fund):

None 

See Footnote 4

9. Material changes to trust agreements since March 31, 1999 filing: See Attachment 1-D

Supplemental Information:

1. Site-Specific cost estimate escalated to 2000 (1997 Base Year Dollars): 

Arkansas Nuclear One - Unit 1: 

Arkansas Nuclear One - Unit 2: 

Total 

2. Decommissioning method assumed for planning purposes in site-specific estimate:

$ 451,358,428 3 

$ 425,823,339 

$ 877,181,767

DECON

3. Year site-specific estimate complete: 

4. Frequency of updates (approximately):

1998

once every 5 years

5. Funding based on NRC minimum or site-specific estimate?: 

6. Decommissioning rate regulation (approximately): 
Arkansas Public Service Commission 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

Site-specific

86% 
14%

SSee Attachment 1-A calculations.  
2 Source: December 31, 2000 ANO Trust Fund Reports.  
3 See Attachment 1-B for calculations. Also see footnotes 4 and 5 to Attachment 1-A for information on the 

generic baseline cost estimate using the waste vendor disposal factor (Bamwell).  
4 On October 3, 2000, the APSC ordered Entergy Arkansas to reflect a 20 yr. life extension in its determination of the ANO1 and ANO2 

decommissioning revenue requirements for rates to be effective January 1, 2001. The amount of decommissioning costs collected in rates 
for ANO was set to zero as a result of the APSC order. See Attachment 1-C.



Attachment 1-A 
ANO Report

ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE - UNITS 1 AND 2 
CALCULATION OF MINIMUM AMOUNT AS PER 10CFR 50.75 (b) AND (c) 

Determination of Minimum Amount

Entergy Arkansas, Inc.: 100% ownership interest 
Plant Location: Russellville, Arkansas 
Reactor Type: Pressurized Water Reactor ("PWR") 
ANO Unit I Power Level: <3,400 MWt. (2,568 MWt) 
ANO Unit I PWR Base Year 1986$: $97,600,000 
ANO Unit 2 Power Level: <3,400 MWt. (2,815 MWt) 
ANO Unit 2 PWR Base Year 1986$: $99,770,000 
Labor Region: South 
Waste Burial Facility: Barnwell, South Carolina 

IOCFR50.75(c)(2) Escalation Factor Formula: 
0.65(L) + 0.13(E) + 0.22(B)

L=Labor (South) 
E=Energy (PWR) 
B=Waste Burial (PWR)

PWR Escalation Factor: 
0.65(L) + 0.13(E) + 0.22(B) =

1986 PWR Base Year $ Escalated: 
ANO 1: $97,600,000 * Escalation Factor= 

ANO 2: $99,770,000 * Escalation Factor= 

Total ANO Units 1 and 2:

$ 510,943,808 4 

$ 522,303,932 5 

$ 1,033,247,740

' Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics: series report id ecu 13202i (January 2001).  
2 Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics: series report id wpu0543 and wpu0573 (January 2001).  

3 Source: Nuclear Regulatory Commission:Table 2.1 of "Report on Waste Burial Charges", NUREG-1307 revision 9 (August 2000).  
"4 Application of the 8.052 waste vendor disposal factor (South Carolina) from Table 2.1 of "Report on Waste Burial Charges", 

NUREG 1307 Revision 9 (August 2000) yields a generic baseline cost = $ 294,570,464 
5

Application of the 8.052 waste vendor disposal factor (South Carolina) from Table 2.1 of "Report on Waste Burial Charges", 
NUREG 1307 Revision 9 (August 2000) yields a generic baseline cost = $ 301,119,828

Factor 
1.677 1 

1.205 2 

18.129 3

5.23508



Attachment 1-B 
ANO Report

ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE - UNIT 1 
CALCULATION OF SITE-SPECIFIC COST ESTIMATE 

ESCALATED TO 2000 DOLLARS 

Site-Specific Cost Estimate (1997$)

Site-Specific Cost Estimate (1997$): 
NRC License Termination Cost: 
Non-NRC License Termination Cost: 

Total Site-Specific Cost Estimate: 

Annual Escalation Factor: 
Years of Escalation (1997 Base Year to 2000): 

Cumulative Factor: 

Site-Specific Cost Estimate (2000$): 
NRC License Termination Cost * Cumulative Factor: 
Non-NRC License Termination Cost: * Cumulative Factor: 

Total Site-Specific Cost Estimate:

Unit 1 

$ 
$ 
$ 418,428,1341

CPI1 

3 

1.079

$ 

$ 451,358,428

Unit 2 

$ 

$ 394,756,0391

CPI1 
3 

1.079

$ 
$ 

I$ 425,823,339

Funding amounts (Attachment 1-C) based on site-specific cost estimates in 1997$ and escalation rates tied to 
projections of the Consumer Price Index-Urban ("CPI") for the period from 1997 through 2000 of 7.87%. Cost estimates do 
not segregate costs between NRC license termination costs and non-NRC license termination costs.



Attachment 1-C 

Entergy Arkansas, Inc. ANO Report 

ANO Decommissioning Model Page 1 of9 

Revenue Requirement Summary 

($000)

Unit 1 Unit 2 Both Units 
Line Total Arkansas Total Arkansas Total Arkansas 
No Year Company Retail Company Retail Company Retail 
1 2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2 2002 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3 2003 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4 2004 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5 2005 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6 2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 
7 2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 
8 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 
9 2009 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 2011 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 
17 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0



ANO Decommissioning Model 

Unit 1 Summary 

($000)

Attachment 1-C 
ANO Report 
Page 2 of 9

Non-Tax Qualified Trust Deferred Tax Qualified Trust Decomm.  

Line Revenue Net Trust Tax Net Trust Decomm. Fund 

No. Year Rqmt. Additions Balance Bal. Additions Balance Expend. Balance 

1 Beginning Balance 42,845 7,316 148,678 198,839

10,853 159,531 

11,565 171,096 

12,387 183,483 

13,285 196,768 

14,249 211,017 

14,933 225,950 

15,711 241,660 

16,530 258,190 

17,395 275,585 

18,312 293,897 

19,531 313,428 

19,504 332,932 

17,980 350,912 

16,219 367,131 

15,544 382,674 

16,125 349,304 

14,717 240,542 

10,103 123,757 

5,187 74,030 

3,464 34,613 

1,608 (5,537) 

(265) (47,818) 

(2,289) (91,207) 

(4,365) (143,209) 

(6,854) (173,889)

0 212,627 

0 227,328 

0 243,097 

0 260,036 

0 278,193 

0 297,265 

0 317,401 

0 338,662 

0 361,117 

0 384,838 

0 410,152 

0 435,304 

0 458,331 

20,235 458,635 

36,065 441,578 

110,621 349,304 

123,479 240,542 

126,887 123,757 

54,914 74,030 

42,881 34,613 

41,758 (5,537) 

42,016 (47,818) 

41,101 (91,207) 

47,637 (143,209) 

23,826 (173,889)

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26

2001 

2002 

2003 

2004 

2005 

2006 

2007 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2014 

2015 

2016 

2017 

2018 

2019 

2020 

2021 

2022 

2023 

2024 

2025

2,935 

3,136 

3,382 

3,654 

3,909 

4,139 

4,425 

4,732 

5,059 

5,409 

5,783 

5,648 

5,047 

4,321 

3,464 

2,223 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0

45,780 

48,916 

52,298 

55,952 

59,861 

64,000 

68,425 

73,157 

78,216 

83,625 

89,408 

95,056 

100,103 

91,505 

58,903 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0

7,316 

7,316 

7,316 

7,316 

7,316 

7,316 

7,316 

7,316 

7,316 

7,316 

7,316 

7,316 

7,316 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0



Attachment 1-C 
ANO Report 

Entergy Arkansas, Inc. Page 3 of 9 

ANO Decommissioning Model 

Non-Tax Qualified Trust And Deferred Tax Detail - Unit 1 

($000) 

Non-Tax Qualified Trust Deferred Tax Percent of Rev.  

Line Revenue Earning Transfer Mgmt. Net Decomm. On Transfer Decomm. to Cont. to 

No Year Rqmt. Rate To Trust Earnings Fee Additions Expend. Balance To Trust Expend. Balance TQ Trust 

1 Beginning B'alance 42,845 7,316 

2 2001 0 6.80% 0 2,963 28 2,935 0 45,780 0 0 7,316 26.21% 

3 2002 0 6.80% 0 3,166 30 3.136 0 48,916 0 0 7,316 25.60% 

4 2003 0 6.86% 0 3,413 32 3,382 0 52,298 0 0 7,316 24.97% 

5 2004 0 6.93% 0 3,687 33 3,654 0 55,952 0 0 7,316 24.34% 

6 2005 0 6.93% 0 3,945 36 3,909 0 59.861 0 0 7,316 23.72% 

7 2006 0 6.86% 0 4,177 38 4,139 0 64,000 0 0 7,316 23.14% 

8 2007 0 6.86% 0 4,466 40 4,425 0 68,425 0 0 7,316 22.58% 

9 2008 0 6.86% 0 4,774 43 4,732 0 73,157 0 0 7,316 22.03% 

10 2009 0 6.86% 0 5,105 46 5,059 0 78,216 0 0 7,316 21.49% 

11 2010 0 6.86% 0 5,458 49 5.409 0 83,625 0 0 7,316 20.95% 

12 2011 0 6.86% 0 5,835 52 5,783 0 89,408 0 0 7,316 20.45% 

13 2012 0 6.28% 0 5,703 55 5,648 0 95,056 0 0 7,316 19.95% 

14 2013 0 5.30% 0 5,105 58 5,047 0 100,103 0 0 7,316 19.46% 

15 2014 0 4.33% 0 4,381 61 4,321 12,919 91.505 0 7,316 0 18-98% 

16 2015 0 3.81% 0 3,520 55 3,464 36,065 58,903 0 0 0 0.00% 

17 2016 0 3.80% 0 2,260 37 2,223 61,126 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

18 2017 0 3.79% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

19 2018 0 3.78% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

20 2019 0 3.78% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

21 2020 0 4.21% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

22 2021 0 4.21% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

23 2022 0 4.21% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

24 2023 0 4.21% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

25 2024 0 4.21% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

26 2025 0 4.21% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%



Attachment 1-C 

Entergy Arkansas, Inc. ANO Report 

ANO Decommissioning Model Page 4 of 9 
Tax Qualified Trust Detail - Unit 1 

($000) 

Tax Qualified Trust Percent of Rev.  

Line Revenue Earning Transfer Mgmt. Net Decomm. to Cont. to 

No Year Rqmt. Rate To Trust Earnings Fee Additions Expend. Balance TQ Trust 

1 Beginning Balance 148,678 

2 2001 0 7.26% 0 10,990 137 10,853 0 159,531 26.21% 

3 2002 0 7.21% 0 11,710 145 11,565 0 171,096 25.60% 

4 2003 0 7.20% 0 12,541 154 12,387 0 183,483 24.97% 

5 2004 0 7.20% 0 13,449 163 13,285 0 196,768 24.34% 

6 2005 0 7.20% 0 14,422 173 14,249 0 211,017 23.72% 

7 2006 0 7.04% 0 15,117 184 14,933 0 225,950 23.14% 

8 2007 0 6.92% 0 15,906 196 15,711 0 241,660 22.58% 

9 2008 0 6.81% 0 16,737 208 16,530 0 258,190 22.03% 

10 2009 0 6.71% 0 17,615 220 17,395 0 275,585 21.49% 

11 2010 0 6.62% 0 18,546 233 18,312 0 293,897 20.95% 

12 2011 0 6.62% 0 19,778 247 19,531 0 313,428 20.45% 

13 2012 0 6.21% 0 19,766 262 19,504 0 332,932 19.95% 

14 2013 0 5.41% 0 18,255 276 17,980 0 350,912 19.46% 

15 2014 0 4.65% 0 16,507 288 16,219 0 367,131 18.98% 

16 2015 0 4.27% 0 15,844 300 15,544 0 382,674 0.00% 

17 2016 0 4.25% 0 16,436 312 16,125 49,495 349,304 0.00% 

18 2017 0 4.25% 0 15,003 287 14,717 123,479 240,542 0.00% 

19 2018 0 4.24% 0 10,307 204 10,103 126,887 123,757 0.00% 

20 2019 0 4.24% 0 5,303 116 5,187 54,914 74,030 0.00% 

21 2020 0 4.73% 0 3,543 79 3,464 42,881 34,613 0.00% 

22 2021 0 4.73% 0 1,657 49 1,608 41,758 (5,537) 0.00% 

23 2022 0 4.73% 0 (265) 0 (265) 42,016 (47,818) 0.00% 

24 2023 0 4.73% 0 (2,289) 0 (2,289) 41,101 (91,207) 0.00% 

25 2024 0 4.73% 0 (4,365) 0 (4,365) 47,637 (143,209) 0.00% 

26 2025 0 4.73% 0 (6,854) 0 (6,854) 23,826 (173,889) 0.00%



Attachment 1-C 
Entergy Arkansas, Inc. ANO Report 

ANO Decommissioning Model Page 5 of 9 

Unit 2 Summary 

($000) 

Non-Tax Qualified Trust Deferred Tax Qualified Trust Decomm.  

Line Revenue Net Trust Tax Net Trust Decomm. Fund 

No Year Rqmt. Additions Balance Bal. Additions Balance Expend. Balance 

1 Beginning Balance 17,452 4,010 136,906 158,368 

2 2001 0 1,194 18,646 4,010 9,978 146,884 0 169,540 

3 2002 0 1,276 19,921 4,010 10,631 157,515 0 181,446 

4 2003 0 1,375 21,297 4,010 11,386 168,900 0 194,207 

5 2004 0 1,486 22,783 4,010 12,210 181,110 0 207,903 

6 2005 0 1,590 24,373 4,010 13,094 194,205 0 222,587 

7 2006 0 1,683 26,056 4,010 13,721 207,926 0 237,992 

8 2007 0 1,800 27,856 4,010 14,434 222,360 0 254,226 

9 2008 0 1,924 29,780 4,010 15,185 237,545 0 271,335 

10 2009 0 2,058 31,838 4,010 15,978 253,523 0 289,371 

11 2010 0 2,200 34,038 4,010 16,845 270,367 0 308,415 

12 2011 0 2,352 36,390 4,010 17,965 288,332 0 328,732 

13 2012 0 2,515 38,905 4,010 19,160 307,493 0 350,408 

14 2013 0 2,689 41,594 4,010 20,403 327,896 0 373,500 

15 2014 0 2,875 44,469 4,010 21,759 349,655 0 398,134 

16 2015 0 3,074 47,543 4,010 23,204 372,859 0 424,412 

17 2016 0 2,997 50,540 4,010 23,130 395,989 0 450,539 

18 2017 0 2,677 53,217 4,010 21,470 417,460 0 474,686 

19 2018 0 2,279 49,433 0 19,213 436,673 10,073 486,106 

20 2019 0 1,855 0 0 18,314 419,265 87,010 419,265 

21 2020 0 0 0 0 19,726 335,134 103,856 335,134 

22 2021 0 0 0 0 15,763 242,110 108,787 242,110 

23 2022 0 0 0 0 11,381 138,535 114,957 138,535 

24 2023 0 0 0 0 6,503 26,339 118,699 26,339 

25 2024 0 0 0 0 1,218 (47,534) 75,091 (47,534) 

26 2025 0 0 0 0 (2,275) (100,572) 50,762 (100,572) 

27 2026 0 0 0 0 (4,813) (165,613) 60,228 (165,613)



Attachment 1-C 

Entergy Arkansas, Inc. ANO Report 
AND Decommissioning Model Page 6 of 9 

Non-Tax Qualified Trust And Deferred Tax Detail - Unit 2 

($000) 

Non-Tax Qualified Trust Deferred Tax Percent of Rev.  

Line Revenue Earning Transfer Mgmt. Net Decomm. On Transfer Decomm. to Cont. to 
No Year Rqmt. Rate To Trust Earnings Fee Additions Expend. Balance To Trust Expend. Balance TQ Trust 

1 Beginning Balance 17,452 4,010 

2 2001 0 6.80% 0 1,207 13 1,194 0 18,646 0 0 4,010 66.72% 

3 2002 0 6.80% 0 1,289 14 1,276 0 19,921 0 0 4,010 65.16% 
4 2003 0 6.86% 0 1.390 15 1,375 0 21,297 0 0 4,010 63.54% 

5 2004 0 6.93% 0 1,501 15 1,486 0 22,783 0 0 4,010 61.95% 
6 2005 0 6.93% 0 1,606 16 1,590 0 24,373 0 0 4,010 60.38% 
7 2006 0 6.86% 0 1,701 17 1,683 0 26,056 0 0 4,010 58.89% 
8 2007 0 6.86% 0 1,818 18 1,800 0 27,856 0 0 4,010 57.47% 

9 2008 0 6.86% 0 1,944 19 1,924 0 29,780 0 0 4,010 56.07% 

10 2009 0 6.86% 0 2,078 20 2,058 0 31,838 0 0 4,010 54.69% 

11 2010 0 6.86% 0 2,222 22 2,200 0 34.038 0 0 4,010 53.33% 
12 2011 0 6.86% 0 2,375 23 2,352 0 36,390 0 0 4,010 52.04% 

13 2012 0 6.86% 0 2,539 24 2,515 0 38,905 0 0 4,010 50.78% 
14 2013 0 6.86% 0 2,715 26 2,689 0 41,594 0 0 4,010 49.53% 

15 2014 0 6.86% 0 2,902 27 2,875 0 44,469 0 0 4,010 48-31% 
16 2015 0 6.86% 0 3,103 29 3,074 0 47,543 0 0 4,010 47.12% 

17 2016 0 6.27% 0 3,028 31 2,997 0 50,540 0 0 4,010 45.98% 
18 2017 0 5.29% 0 2,709 32 2,677 0 53,217 0 0 4,010 44-87% 

19 2018 0 4.30% 0 2,313 34 2,279 6,063 49,433 0 4,010 0 43.78% 

20 2019 0 3.78% 0 1,886 31 1,855 51,288 0 0 0 0 0.00% 
21 2020 0 4.21% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

22 2021 0 4.21% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 
23 2022 0 4.21% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 
24 2023 0 4.21% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

25 2024 0 4.21% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 
26 2025 0 4.21% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 
27 2026 0 4.21% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%



Attachment 1-C 
Entergy Arkansas, Inc. ANO Report 

ANO Decommissioning Model Page 7 of 9 
Tax Qualified Trust Detail - Unit 2 

($000) 

Tax Qualified Trust Percent of Rev.  
Line Revenue Earning Transfer Mgmt. Net Decomm. to Cont. to 

No Year Rqmt. Rate To Trust Earnings Fee Additions Expend. Balance TQ Trust 
1 Beginning Balance 136,906 

2 2001 0 7.25% 0 10,106 128 9,978 0 146,884 66.72% 
3 2002 0 7.20% 0 10,766 135 10,631 0 157,515 65.16% 

4 2003 0 7.19% 0 11,529 143 11,386 0 168,900 63.54% 

5 2004 0 7.19% 0 12,362 152 12,210 0 181,110 61.95% 
6 2005 0 7.19% 0 13,256 161 13,094 0 194,205 60.38% 
7 2006 0 7.03% 0 13,893 171 13,721 0 207,926 58.89% 
8 2007 0 6.91% 0 14,616 182 14,434 0 222,360 57.47% 

9 2008 0 6.80% 0 15,378 193 15,185 0 237,545 56.07% 

10 2009 0 6.70% 0 16,182 204 15,978 0 253,523 54.69% 

11 2010 0 6.62% 0 17,061 216 16,845 0 270,367 53.33% 
12 2011 0 6.62% 0 18,195 229 17,965 0 288,332 52.04% 

13 2012 0 6.62% 0 19,404 243 19,160 0 307,493 50.78% 
14 2013 0 6.61% 0 20,661 258 20,403 0 327,896 49.53% 
15 2014 0 6.61% 0 22,032 273 21,759 0 349,655 48.31% 

16 2015 0 6.61% 0 23,494 290 23,204 0 372,859 47.12% 
17 2016 0 6.19% 0 23,437 307 23,130 0 395,989 45.98% 
18 2017 0 5.43% 0 21,794 324 21,470 0 417,460 44.87% 

19 2018 0 4.63% 0 19,552 339 19,213 0 436,673 43.78% 

20 2019 0 4.23% 0 18,667 353 18,314 35,722 419,265 0.00% 

21 2020 0 4.73% 0 20,066 340 19,726 103,856 335,134 0.00% 

22 2021 0 4.73% 0 16,039 276 15,763 108,787 242,110 0.00% 
23 2022 0 4.73% 0 11,587 206 11,381 114,957 138,535 0.00% 
24 2023 0 4.73% 0 6,630 128 6,503 118,699 26,339 0.00% 

25 2024 0 4.73% 0 1,261 42 1,218 75,091 (47,534) 0.00% 
26 2025 0 4.73% 0 (2,275) 0 (2,275) 50,762 (100,572) 0.00% 
27 2026 0 4.73% 0 (4,813) 0 (4,813) 60,228 (165,613) 0.00%
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Entergy Arkansas, Inc.  

ANO Decommissioning Model 

CPIU and Decommissioning Expenditures 

($000)

Line 
No Year CPIU 

1 1997 1.0230

Cumulative Esti 
Cumulative Nuclear Cost 

CPIU Escalator Unit 1

N/A 1.000 0

Decommissioning Expenditures 

mate Escalated

Unit 2 Unit 1 Unit 2 

0 0 0
1998 

1999 

2000 

2001 

2002 

2003 

2004 

2005 

2006 

2007 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2014 

2015 

2016 

2017 

2018 

2019 

2020 

2021 

2022 

2023 

2024 

2025 

2026

1.0170 

1.0201 

1.0330 

1.0240 

1.0240 

1.0250 

1.0260 

1.0260 

1.0250 

1.0250 

1.0250 

1.0250 

1.0250 

1.0250 

1.0250 

1.0250 

1.0250 

1.0250 

1.0250 

1.0250 

1.0250 

1.0250 

1.0254 

1.0254 

1.0254 

1.0254 

1.0254 

1.0254 

1.0254

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

1.000 

1.024 

1.050 

1.077 

1.105 

1.133 

1.161 

1.190 

1.220 

1.251 

1.282 

1.314 

'1.347 

1.381 

1.416 

1.451 

1.487 

1.524 

1.562 

1.602 

1.643 

1.685 

1.728 

1.772 

1.817 

1.863

1.017 

1.037 

